To, : Date: 9/02/2021
The Principal
AIET
Mijar

From,
Mr. Kiran.C .H
Asst. professor
Heat Transfer lab In charge
Department of Mechanical Engineering
AIET, Mijar

Through,
HOD
Department of Mechanical Engineering
AIET, Mijar

Subject: Maintenance of Heat Transfer Lab.

Sir,

In the Heat transfer lab below listed experimental setups needed service/repair for
the upcoming semester to carry out lab experiments for the students.
Unsteady state Heat Transfer Apparatus-Dimmer state coil burned
Refrigerator Test rig -Rota meter Glass tube & Refrigerant
Air conditioning Trainer-Refrigerant &Boiler leakage
Heat Transfer Natural Convection-Voltmeter & Ammeter indicator }
Emissivity measurement Apparatus -Temperature Indicator /

Temperature indicator Knob-2 No’s
Yours Faithi:gi&r

Lol

LA
2.
3.
4,
S.
6.

Kindly do the needful
Thanking you

\
s
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ftute of Tech. gy,

flva’s tostitute of Engg. & _

Wijar. MOCDBIDRI - 574 225, DX
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3/22/22, 12:45 PM ALVAS INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY Mail - [[ME||2020-21 [lodd semester{|[HMT Lab maintenance

Dhananjaya Prasad <dhananjay@aiet.org.ii>

NS

% et

|IME||2020-21 ||odd semester||[HMT Lab maintenance

2 messages

HOD Dept. of MECH AIET Moodbidri <aietmech08@gmail.com> Thu, Feb 11, 2021 at 12:10 PM
To: Nikhil Alva <mnikhilalva@gmail.com>, AIET Office <aietoffice08@gmail.com>
Cc: "Dr. Satyanarayan" <Satyaa.aiet@aiet.org.in>, "KIRAN C.H" <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in>, Principalaiet Aiet <principalaiet08@gmail.com>, Dhananjaya Prasad <dhananjay@aiet.org.in>

Dear Sir,
For the upcoming semester (Even semester 2020-21), Heat Transfer Lab 18MEL67 lab is a regular subject. Hence , maintenance of said lab required.

Details of equipment maintenance are listed and attached herewith
Kindly do the needful

Regards

Dr. Satyanarayan

Sr Associate Professor & Head

Department of Mechanical Engineering

Alva's Institute of Engineering and Technology.

Shobhavana Campus, Mijar, Moodbidri - 574225, (DK), Karnataka, India

KIRAN C.H <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in> Mon, Feb 22, 2021 at 1:50 PM
To: Dhananjaya Prasad <dhananjay@aiet.org.in>
Cc: "HOD Dept. of MECH AIET Moodbidri" <aietmech08@gmail.com>

Dear Dhananjaya

Act accordingly ...

Forwarded message
From: AVINASH, ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE <finance@aiet.org.in>
Date: Sat, Feb 20, 2021 at 12:04 PM

Subject: Re: |[ME||2020-21 [|odd semester||[HMT Lab maintenance
To: KIRAN C.H <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in>

Dear Sir,
Please get the estimates from the concerned vendor and submit to the purchasing office.

On Sat, 13 Feb 2021 at 06:24, KIRAN C.H <ckmkiran{@aiet.org.in> wrote:
Sir.

PFA

- Forwarded message -~

From: HOD Dept. of MECH AIET Moodbidri <aietmech0a@gmail.com>

— Date: Thu, Feb 11, 2021, 12:10

Subiject: ||ME||2020-21 ||odd semester||HMT Lab maintenance

To: Nikhil Alva <mnikhilalva@gmail.com>, AIET Office <aietoffice08@gmail.com>

Cc: Dr. Satyanarayan <Satyaa.aiet@aiet.org.in>, KIRAN C.H <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in>, Principalaiet Aiet <principalaiet08@gmail.com>, Dhananjaya Prasad <dhananjay@aiet.org.in>

Dear Sir,
For the upcoming semester (Even semester 2020-21), Heat Transfer Lab 18MEL67 lab is a regular subject. Hence , maintenance of said lab required.

Details of equipment maintenance are listed and attached herewith
Kindly do the needful

Regards

Dr. Satyanarayan

Sr Associate Professor & Head

Department of Mechanical Engineering

Alva's Institute of Engineering and Technology.

Shobhavana Campus, Mijar, Moodbidri - 574225, (DK), Karnataka, India

Thanks & Regards,

AVINASH

Account Executive,

Finance Office,

Alvas Education Foundation,
Moodbidri

+01-7026062211

httna+//mail nnnnla cam/mailnilN/2ik=23RRARR2chARR&view=ntR caarch=all& narmthid=thread-f%4.2A1AQ13700RR24R2AR31A 7 Aant=1Rcimnl=man-f2L3A 1/1
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3/22/22, 12:48 PM ALVAS INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY Mail - Re: Purchase Order :- AEF/AIET/2021-22/197

Dhananjaya Prasad <dhananjay@aiet.org.in>

ST et R e

Re: Purchase Order :- AEFIAIET12021 -22/197

5 messages

HOD Dept. of MECH AIET Moodbidri <aietmech08@gmail.com> Thu, Feb 3, 2022 at 5:06 PM

To: "Purchase Dept., Alva's Education Foundation" <purchase@alvas.org>
Cc: sales@techedequipment.com, Nikhil Alva <mnikhilalva@gmail.com>, AVINASH <finance@aiet.org.in>, "KIRAN C.H" <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in>, Dhananjaya Prasad

<dhananjay@aiet.org.in>

Dear Sir,

We have discussed it with a company person and he said he is ready to visit with requirements. Once the payment is done 50% in advance, he will visit the campus and
do the servicing of machineries with installment.

So from our end, we confirm please go ahead with the order by payment if NOT done.
If done already please send us the details.

Prof. Kiran C H will follow the same as he is in-charge of the lab and responsible person.

regards,

Dr. Satyanarayan

Sr Associate Professor & Head

Department of Mechanical Engineering

Alva's Institute of Engineering and Technology.

Shobhavana Campus, Mijar, Moodbidri - 574225, (DK), Karnataka, India

On Wed, Dec 15, 2021 at 3:01 PM Purchase Dept., Alva's Education Foundation <purchase@alvas.org> wrote:
Good Day,

Pls find the attached Purchase Order AEF/AIET/2021-22/197 and kindly dispatch at the earliest.

With Regards

Mohan N.B.

Purchase Officer.

Alvas Education Foundation (R).
Moodbidri - 574 227

Purchase Dept., Alva's Education Foundation <purchase@alvas.org> Thu, Feb 3, 2022 at 5:10 PM

To: sales@techedequipment.com
Cc: "HOD Dept. of MECH AIET Moodbidri* <aietmech08@gmail.com>, AVINASH <finance@aiet.org.in>, Nikhil Alva <mnikhilalva@gmail.com>, "KIRAN C.H" <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in>,

Dhananjaya Prasad <dhananjay@aiet.org.in>
Good Day,

Kindly send us the proforma invoice to process the payment.
[Quoted text hidden]

KIRAN C.H <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in> Tue, Feb 15, 2022 at 5:06 PM
To: "Purchase Dept., Alva's Education Foundation" <purchase@alvas.org>
Cc: "HOD Dept. of MECH AIET Moodbidri" <aietmech08@gmail.com>, Nikhil Alva <mnikhilalva@gmail.com>, AVINASH <finance@aiet.org.in>, Dhananjaya Prasad <dhananjay@aiet.org.in>

Sir,
WRT: P.O No: AEF/AIET/2021-22/197 , 15-12-2021

Hereby sending the service quotation (attached below) for heat transfer lab equipment from Techquip Lab Sols, Bangalore

** Strikeout description in a service quotation is excluded (not required)

Observation:

1. If any components are found defective at the time of testing other than quoted will be charged extra.
2. Sales Tax: GST will be charged extra as applicable. The present rate is 18%.

3. Terms of Payment: 50% advance with the order & balance immediately after completion.

[Quoted text hidden]

i& alvas Refrigeration service Q113.pdf
500K

HOD Dept. of MECH AIET Moodbidri <aietmech08@gmail.com> Tue, Feb 15, 2022 at 5:44 PM

To: "Purchase Dept., Alva's Education Foundation" <purchase@alvas.org>
Cc: sales@techedequipment.com, Nikhil Alva <mnikhilalva@gmail.com>, AVINASH <finance@aiet.org.in>, "KIRAN C.H" <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in>, Dhananjaya Prasad

<dhananjay@aiet.org.in>

Dear Sir,

1 kindly request you to cancel the purchase order (Ref. AEF/AIET/2021-22/197) from Tech-Ed Equipment Company, Bangalore.
| request you to generate a new purchase order for the attached quotation ( TQ: 21-22 / Q113, Dated : 04.03.2022), TECHQUIP LAB SOLS.
Please note: Description strikedout in the new quotation is not required from ourside.

Sorry for the in-convenience caused because there was a miss guidance from an old supplier.
Prof. Kiran C H is following the same.

Kindly do the needful.
Thanks and regards,

httna*//mail nonnle com/mailhilN/?2ik=23RKARN2chAR view=ntR& eparch=all& nermthid=thraad-fARA1723741RA742NAR71RARR csimnl=man-fO/LARA1723741 1/2
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A complete Solution for Educational Loh i GuipNe
TQ:21-22 / Q113
Date: 04.03.2022
The Head,
Mechanical Engg, Dept.
Alva’s Institute of Engg and technology
Moodbidri, 574225

Karnataka
Dear Sir, Kind Attn: Dhananjaya Prasad
Sub: Service Quotation for Heat Transfer Lab Equipment.
Sl Description Qty. Unit Total
No. Price Price in
in Rs. Rs.
1. 134 A0-62Ipheach | 1no | 8500/- | 8500/
OR
Fitment of sight glass in place of Rotameter
to avoid repeated gas leakage from the unit
through the rotameter glands (As the unit f
may be kept) in idle condition when it is not 1 no 2000/- 2000/-
in use for long time
Note:
1. since the refrigeration unit is a closed
cycle, the flow rate can be taken as
constant value)
2. The flow of refrigerant in a liquid state
can be shown to the students through
sight glass
2. 134a Gas (600 ml Cylinder) 1no 2250/- 2250/- .
5 Digital Voltmeter 1no 1250/- | 1250/-
| !
? |
4, Digital Ammeter 1no 1250/- . 1250/- |
f
b. Digital temperature indicator ino 1650/- {} 1650/- %
TECHQUIP LAB SOLS

GSTN:29BGEPS3866D122
Manufacturers of Industrial & Educational Engineering Lab Equipment
(We also undertaky Service / Upgradation of all types of Lagineering Lab Equipment o, Research Projects)
Office: #79, 1% Cross, 1% Main, Hrishikeshanagar, Hosakerehalli, Bangalore- 560085
Factory Unit: #16, Veerabhadra Nagar, Kommaghatta, Bangalore South, Bangalore - 560060
Maobile: 9606571166 / 9448452951, E-mail: techquiplabsols@gmail.com; sa n.techquip@egmail.com




QUIP

g — DA S — e ————————————— M..-,._....T_..——..__..."...—-—-,..Ii,....._.._ W._Tv‘»mw". — mw“‘
i K |
6. Dimmer start % ] |
1. Electronic | 1no | 350/- | 350,
2. Variac i 1no 1750/- 1750/~
7 Temperature indicator Knob ‘
1. Only Knob | 2nos 25/- 50/
2. Selector switch 2nos 950/~ 1900/~
8. | Servicecharge for leak rectification & Rotameter
replacement and gas charging, defective
Instruments replacement in Heat transfer
equipment
Includes to & fro charges from Bangalore 8000/~
Boarding/ Lodging to be provided by College for
N 1 day
| i
r nditions:

1. Ifany components found defective at the time of testing other than quoted
“will be charged extra
2. Sales Tax: GST will be charged extra as ap plicable. Present rate is 18%.
3. Terms of Payment: 509% advance with the order& balance immediately after
completion

Yours faithfully,
. For TECHQUIP LAB SOLS

SANTHOSH KUMAR B
9448452951 / 9606571166

3
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§ S RO et TECHQUIP LAB SOLS
P 4 wectiiT g 8T GSTN:29BGEPS3866D1Z2 i
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7‘n}f) e DRy 5T anufacturers of lndustrial & Educational Engineering Lab Equipment
: (We also undertafy Service / Upgradation of all types of Engineering Lab Equipment o Research Projects)
Office: #79, 1 Cross, 13¢ Main, Hrishikeshanagar, Hosakerehalli, Bangalore- 560085
Factory Unit: #16, Veerabhadra Nagar, Kommaghatta, Bangalore South, Bangalore - 560060
Mobile: 9606571166 / 9448452951, E-mail: Lgchuujnl:ths‘()is(memail.com' santechguip@gimail.cou




P.O No: AEF/AIET/2021-22/277 24-02-2022

Techquip lab Sols

#79,1st Cross, 15T main,
Hrishikeshanagar Hosakerehalli
Bangalore-560085

Dear Sir,

Sub: Purchase Order for Instrument Service to Mechanical Dep of Alvas Institute of Engineering and
Technology- Mijar - Moodbidri.

With reference to the above, we are hereby pleased place our order for the followings.

SLNO DESCRIPTION QUANTITY Rate Amount
1 Fitment of sight glass in place of rotameter to avoid
repeated gas leakage from the unit through the
rotameter glands (as the unit may be kept ) in idle
condition when it is not in use for long time 1 2000 2000
2 134A Gas (600 Ml Cylinder) 1 2,250 2,250
3 Digital Voltameter 1 1,250 1,250
4 Digital Ammeter 1 1,250 1,250
5 Digital Temperature Indicators 1 1,650 1,650
6 Dimmer Start
1.Electronic 1 350 350
2.Variac 1 1750 1750
7 Temperature Indicator
1.0nly Knob 2 25 50
2.Selector Switch ‘ 2 950 1900
8 Service Charge For Leak Rectification & Rotameter 8,000
Replacement And Gas Charging Defective instruments
replacement in heat transfer equipment.
(Include to & fro)
Total 20,450/-
Add:GST@18% 3,681
Grand Total 24,131/-

Terms & Condition:
«»» Delivery: Immediately.
Payment: After delivery
GST:inclusive
Billing Addres
Alvas Institute Of Engineering And Technology
Mechanical Dep
Mijar moodbidri

,

%o

*

)
o0

X3

!

I hope you will accept this order & do the needful at the earliest and oblige.
Thanking You,

Mr. Mohan N B



3/22/22, 4.41 PM ALVAS INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY Mail - Fwd: Purchase Order :- AEF/AIET/2021-22/277

NN 7
%% KIRAN C.H <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in>

NS

Fwd: Purchase Order :- AEF/AIET/2021-22/277

7 messages

HOD Dept. of MECH AIET Moodbidri <aietmechO8@gmail.com> . Fri, Feb 25, 2022 at 7:36 AM
To: "KIRAN C.H" <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in>, Dhananjaya Prasad <dhananjay@aiet.org.in>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Purchase Dept., Alva's Education Foundation <purchase@alvas.org>

Date: Thu, 24 Feb 2022, 15:16

Subject: Purchase Order :- AEF/AIET/2021-22/277

To: <techquiplabsols@gmail.com>

Cc: HOD Dept. of MECH AIET Moodbidri <aietmech08@gmail.com>, AVINASH <finance@aiet.org.in>, Nikhil Alva

<mnikhilalva@gmail.com>

Good Day,

Pls find the attached Purchase Order AEF/AIET/2021-22/277 and kindly dispatch at the earliest.

With Regards

Mohan N.B.

Purchase Officer.

Alvas Education Foundation (R).
Moodbidri - 574 227

iy AIET 277.docx
bﬂ 22K

Techquip Lab Sols <techquiplabsols@gmail.com> Fri, Feb 25, 2022 at 11:21 AM
To: "KIRAN C.H" <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Techquip Lab Sols <techquiplabsols@gmail.com>

Date: Thu, Feb 24, 2022, 8:40 PM

Subject: Re: Purchase Order :- AEF/AIET/2021-22/277

To: Purchase Dept., Alva's Education Foundation <purchase@alvas.org>

Dear Sir,

Thank you for your valuable Purchase Order.

We accept the PO with your terms and conditions but it would be a great help if you release 50% advance for procuring
some spares

as mentioned in our terms....

We will plan our visit by next week and be intimate with the concerned person before coming.

Regards,

Santhosh Kumar B
TECHQUIP LAB SOLS
Bangalore

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=c951ff6 132&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1725699019340566319&simpl=msg-{%3A17256990193...  1/3



§
3/22/22, 4:41 PM ALVAS INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY Mail - Fwd: Purchase Order :- AEF/AIET/2021-22/277

KIRAN C.H <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in> Fri, Feb 25, 2022 at 11:26 AM

To: "HOD Dept. of MECH AIET Moodbidri" <aietmech08@gmail.com>

Cc: Dhananjaya Prasad <dhananjay@aiet.org.in>, AVINASH <finance@aiet.org.in>, Nikhil Alva <mnikhilalva@gmail.com>

Sir,

PO 277, is accepted by the supplier but requests the 50% advance as mentioned in the quotation.
[Quoted text hidden]

HOD Dept. of MECH AIET Moodbidri <aietmech08@gmail.com> Fri, Mar 4, 2022 at 9:02 PM

To: "KIRAN C.H" <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in>, Dhananjaya Prasad <dhananjay@aiet.org.in>

Dr. Satyanarayan

Sr Associate Professor & Head

Department of Mechanical Engineering

Alva's Institute of Engineering and Technology.

Shobhavana Campus, Mijar, Moodbidri - 574225, (DK), Karnataka, India

e Forwarded message ---------
From: Purchase Dept., Alva's Education Foundation <purchase@alvas.org>
Date: Fri, Mar 4, 2022 at 9:06 AM
Subject: Fwd: Purchase Order :- AEF/AIET/2021-22/277
To: HOD Dept. of MECH AIET Moodbidri <aietmech08@gmail.com>, AVINASH <finance@aiet.org.in>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Techquip Lab Sols <techquiplabsols@gmail.com>

Date: Thu, Mar 3, 2022 at 9:17 PM

Subject: Re: Purchase Order ;- AEF/AIET/2021-22/277

To: Purchase Dept., Alva's Education Foundation <purchase@alvas.org>

Dear Sir,
Further to your P.O No: AEF/AIET /2021-22/277 dated 24-02-2022, we are planning to send our senior

technician in the coming week (07th or 8th march), depending on the spares availability.
This is for your kind information.

Regards,
Santhosh Kumar B
Techquip Lab Sols
Bangalore

On Thu, Feb 24, 2022 at 3:16 PM Purchase Dept., Alva's Education Foundation <purchase@alvas.org> wrote:
Good Day,

Pls find the attached Purchase Order AEF/AIET/2021-22/277 and kindly dispatch at the earliest.

~ With Regards

Mohan N.B.
Purchase Officer.
Alvas Education Foundation (R).

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=c951ff6 132&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A1725699019340566 3 19&simpl=msg-%3A17256990193. ..
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3/22/22, 4:41 PM ALVAS INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY Mail - Fwd: Purchase Order :- AEF/AIET/2021-22/277

Moodbidri - 574 227
[Quoted text hidden]

KIRAN C.H <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in> : Tue, Mar 8, 2022 at 4:45 PM

To: "Purchase Dept., Alva's Education Foundation" <purchase@alvas.org>

Cc: Dhananjaya Prasad <dhananjay@aiet.org.in>, AVINASH <finance@aiet.org.in>, Nikhil Alva <mnikhilalva@gmail.com>,

"HOD Dept. of MECH AIET Moodbidri" <aietmech08@gmail.com>, Techquip Lab Sols <techquiplabsols@gmail.com>
With Reference to P.O No: AEF/AIET/2021-22/277 dated 24-02-2022

Techequip lab Sols technicians had postponed their visit to AIET campus 10/03/2022(Thursday) or
11/03/2022(Friday) due to unavailability of items/equipment

[Quoted text hidden]

Techquip Lab Sols <techquiplabsols@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 9, 2022 at 11:11 AM

To: "KIRAN C.H" <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in>

Dear Sir,

We are very sorry for the delay in execution of service work due to unavailability of some of the spares. We are getting
those spares by Friday, that is on 11th of March, and since Saturday (half day) and Sunday are the holidays, we will
postpone our plan of visit to 14th March (Monday) and accordingly we will book our tickets....

~ Qur senior technician Mr. Parasurama will reach your campus by Monday morning 6AM. So please arrange
accommodation in your hostel for a day as discussed.

We are very sorry for the inconveniences.

Regards,

SANTHOSH KUMAR B
Techquip Lab Sols
Bangalore

[Quoted text hidden]

KIRAN C.H <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in> Wed, Mar 9, 2022 at 1:29 PM

To: "Purchase Dept., Alva's Education Foundation" <purchase@alvas.org>
Cc: "HOD Dept. of MECH AIET Moodbidri" <aietmech08@gmail.com>, Nikhil Alva <mnikhilalva@gmail.com>, AVINASH
<finance@aiet.org.in>, Dhananjaya Prasad <dhananjay@aiet.org.in>

Sir,

With respect to in-line emails, technicians from Techquip Lab SolsI will visit the college on Monday
-~ (14/03/2022)
[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=c951ff6132&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A17256990193405663 19&simpl=msg-f%3A17256990193....
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3/22/22, 12:52 PM ALVAS INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY Mail - Service Completion Certificate || PO: AEF/AIET/2021-22/2. ..

NS
Q@ Dhananjaya Prasad <dhananjay@aiet.org.in>

N E NS

TS S

Service Completion Certificate |l PO: AEF/AIET/2021-22/277|| ME]|| 14.03.2022

1 message

KIRAN C.H <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in> Tue, Mar 15, 2022 at 12:07 PM
To: Techquip Lab Sols <techquiplabsols@gmail.com>

Cc: "OD Dept. of MECH AIET Moodbidri" <aietmech08@gmail.com>, AVINASH <finance@aiet.org.in>, Nikhil Alva <mnikhilalva@gmail.com>, Dhananjaya Prasad <dhananjay@aiet.org.in>,
"Purchase Dept., Alva's Education Foundation" <purchase@alvas.org>

sir, ' .
With reference to the above subject, Mr Parashuram a service engineer from Techequip Lab Sols, Bangalore, was engaged to service and repair equipment in the
heat transfer lab at the Department of Mechanical Engineering, AIET

The consulting service engineer completed the work successfully on 14.03.2022, and the technical staff from AIET verified and found it to be
correct ‘

Hence, kindly forward a service report from your end and an invoice for the above

Thank You and regards

Kiran CH

. Assistant Professor

: Dept. of Mechanical Engineering

i Alva's Institute of Engineering & Technology
. Shobhavana Campus, Mijar

i Moodbidri, Dakshina Kannada

| Pin-574225

.aiet.org.in

peint unless it i needed®

. AIET-Kiran.C.H LinkedIn-Kiran.C.H Google Scholar:KIRAN CH

HT lab serive certificate.jpeg
20K

.
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3/22/22, 4:44 PM ALVAS INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY Mail - Service Completion

T

=EDF KIRAN C.H <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in>

AT VACTS

Service Completion
5 messages

Techquip Lab Sols <techquiplabsols@gmail.com> : Tue, Mar 15, 2022 at 8:40 PM

To: "KIRAN C.H" <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in>

Dear Sir,
With reference to the above subject, our Sr. Technician Mr. Parasurama visited your institution on 14th

March 2022, and successfully completed the service work in HMT lab as per your P.O No:
AEF/AIET/2021-22/277.
Your support during his stay is highly appreciated.

We are pleased to forward our invoice for payment processing and expecting the same at the

earliest.
The original invoice will be sent to you by post if necessary

Best Regards,
SANTHOSH KUMAR B

9448452951 / 9606571166

TECHQUIRP

LAB SOLS

A complete Solution for Lducational Lab Equipment

TECHQUIP LAB SOLS
Bangalore

&ﬂ Adobe Scan Mar 15, 2022.pdf
= BE7K

KIRAN C.H <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in> Wed, Mar 16, 2022 at 9:32 AM

To: "Purchase Dept., Alva's Education Foundation" <purchase@alvas.org>
Cc: "HOD Dept. of MECH AIET Moodbidri" <aietmech08@gmail.com>, AVINASH <finance@aiet.org.in>, Nikhil Alva
<mnikhilalva@gmail.com>, Dhananjaya Prasad <dhananjay@aiet.org.in>

Sir,

Please find attached invoice sent by Techquip Lab sols with reference to Purchase order
[Quoted text hidden]

a‘m Adobe Scan Mar 15, 2022.pdf
= 287K

Purchase Dept., Alva's Education Foundation <purchase@alvas.org> Wed, Mar 16, 2022 at 9:36 AM

To: "KIRAN C.H" <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in>
Cc: "HOD Dept. of MECH AIET Moodbidri" <aietmech08@gmail.com>, AVINASH <finance@aiet.org.in>, Nikhil Alva
<mnikhilalva@gmail.com>, Dhananjaya Prasad <dhananjay@aiet.org.in>

Good Day,

We require original invoice and kindly ask the vendor to send it through courier.
[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=c951ff6132&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A1727379053885375847 &simpl=msg-f%3A17273790538. ..

1/2



§
3/22/22, 4:44 PM ALVAS INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY Mail - Service Completion

With Regards

Mohan N.B.

Purchase Officer.

Alvas Education Foundation (R).
Moodbidri - 574 227

KIRAN C.H <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in> ; Tue, Mar 15, 2022 at 4:33 PM

To: Techquip Lab Sols <techquiplabsols@gmail.com>
Cc: "HOD Dept. of MECH AIET Moodbidri" <aietmech08@gmail.com>, AVINASH <finance@aiet.org.in>, Nikhil Alva
<mnikhilalva@gmail.com>, Dhananjaya Prasad <dhananjay@aiet.org.in>, "Purchase Dept., Alva's Education Foundation”

<purchase@alvas.org>

Sir,
with reference to inline emails,

we need original Invoice, kindly send the invoice by post/courier..
[Quoted text hidden]

KIRAN C.H <ckmkiran@aiet.org.in> Tue, Mar 22, 2022 at 3:40 PM

To: "Purchase Dept., Alva's Education Foundation" <purchase@alvas.org>
~c: "HOD Dept. of MECH AIET Moodbidri" <aietmech08@gmail.com>, AVINASH <finance@aiet.org.in>, Nikhil Alva

~<mnikhilalva@gmail.com>, Dhananjaya Prasad <dhananjay@aiet.org.in>, Techquip Lab Sols <techquiplabsols@gmail.com>

Sir,
Regarding inline emails,

« I attached the original invoice, signed by the competent authorities.
* I request to start with payment processing (invoices include bank information).
» A hard copy of the original invoice is submitted to Mr. Avinash (FO, AIET)

Kindly do the needful
[Quoted text hidden]

am original invoice 22032022.pdf
2683K
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TECHQUIR

[ S LAaB SO LS

M complete Solution for Educational Lab Equipment

TECHQUIP LAB SOLS

#16, Veerabhadra Nagar, Kommaghatta, Bangalore South, Bangalore - 560060
Mobile: 9606571166 / 9448452951, E-mail: techquiplobsols@gmail.com: san.techquip@gmail.com

GSTN:29BGEPS3866D1Z2

sem

TAX INVOICE
The Principal, INVOICENO: 007  Date: 15/03/2022
Alvas Institute of Engineering & Tech,,
Mijar, Moodbidiri Your PO no.: P.0 No: AEF/AIET/2021-22/277
DELIVERY : NA
Customer’s GSTN: 290000000000000 | DOCUMENTS THROUGH : _ Direct
SL. Description HSN | Qty. | PriceinRs
No. Code [
Heat and Mass transfer equipment Service with .
spares ; '
1. Sight glass in place of rotameter ' 9023 ino 2000.00
| 2. 134a Gas (600 ml Cylinder) ll 1no 2250.00
3. Digital Voltmeter ' , 1no 1250.00
4, Digital Ammeter . 1no 1250.00
5, Digital temperature indicator 1 |
6. Dimmer start | ~ 1no 1650.00
1. Electronic . 1no 350.00
) 2. Variac , '
s Temperature indicator Knob . 1no 1750.00
1. Only Knob | 2nos 50.00
2. Selector switch 2nos 1900.00

8 | Service_charge for leak rectification & Rotameter
replacement and gas charging, defective
Instruments replacement in Heat transfer

equipment, includes to & fro charges from i 8000.00
Bangalore ‘ |
Sub Total 20,450.00
CGST @ 9% - 1,840.50
SGST @ 9% . _1,840.00
l | Grand Total ' 24,131.00
(Rupees Twenty Thousand One Hundred and |
Thirty One Only) | |
&E | |
Goods once sold cannot be taken back ' For TECHQUIP LAB SQLS

Our responsibility ceases immediately after Goods are delivered to the carriers Interest @ 24% pa. |
will be charged extra if bill Is not paid within 7 days of presentation Subject to Bengaluru Jurisdiction [

only /@-’
Certified that the Goods on which the GST has been charged are not exempted under the GST Actor | 5-/ - v !
the Sales Tax Act or the rules made thereunder & the amount charged on account of Sales Tax en | Authorized Signatory
these goods are not more than what is payable under the provision of relevant act or the rules made |

. _|_thereunder i
5 Our Bank Details: State Bank of India, A/C N0:40762103331
%{3} IFSC Code: SBIN0041189, MICR: 560002576, Branch Code:41189
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